
Has the candidate ever 
been an Associate 
Materials Analyst?

This candidate 
may be eligible for 

appointment.

YES

OFFICE OF HUMAN RESOURCES
HIRING GUIDE

ASSOCIATE MATERIALS ANALYST

(2) Does the candidate have three
years of technical work involving the
analysis and provision of materials

management services including 
acquisition, movement, maintenance 

and distribution of supplies, 
equipment, facilities and personnel?

This candidate is 
most likely not 

eligible for 
appointment.

Additional qualifying 
experience may be substituted 
for the required education on 

a year by year basis.

Add the experience to their 
education, do they have a 

total of seven years combined 
education and experience?

Does the candidate 
have a bachelor s 

degree or higher listed 
on their application?

(1) Does the candidate have one year 
of experience in state service

performing duties of a Staff Services 
Analyst (Range C) or a Buyer II?

Experience listed in 1 or 2 may be 
combined on a proportional basis. 

The combined qualifying experience 
must total at least 30 months.

Education may not be used to reduce 
this 30-month limit.

Does the candidate have 30 months 
of qualifying experience listed on 

their application?

Does the candidate 
have a bachelor s 

degree or higher listed 
on their application?

This candidate is 
most likely not 

eligible for 
appointment.

Additional qualifying 
experience may be substituted 
for the required education on 

a year by year basis.

Add the experience to their 
education, do they have a 
total of at least 6 ½ years 
combined education and 

experience?

NO

NO

YES

NO

YES

NO

NO NO

This candidate 
may be eligible for 

appointment.

Please instruct the 
candidate to bring 

a copy of their 
degree(s) (or 
transcripts)

to the interview.

YES

YES

NO
YES

YES

NO

YES

Has the candidate ever been an Associate 
Materials Analyst? If yes, This candidate may 
be eligible for appointment. If no, (1) Does 
the candidate have one year of experience 
in state service performing duties of a Staff 
Services Analyst (Range C) or a Buyer 2? If 
yes, This candidate may be eligible for 
appointment.  

If no, (2) Does the candidate have three years of technical work 
involving the analysis and provision of materials management 
services including acquisition, movement, maintenance and 
distribution of supplies, equipment, facilities and personnel? If yes, 
Does the candidate have a bachelor’s degree or higher? Additional 
qualifying experience may be substituted for the required education 
on a year by year basis. Add the experience to their education, do 
they have a total of seven years combined education and experience? 
If yes, This candidate may be eligible for appointment. Please instruct 
the candidate to bring a copy of their degree (or transcripts) to the 
interview. If the candidate does not have the appropriate years of 
experience, experience listed in 1 or 2 may be combined on a 
proportional basis. The combined qualifying experience must total at 
least 30 months. Education may not be used to reduce this 30-month 
limit. Does the candidate have 30 months of qualifying experience 
listed on their application? If no, This candidate is most likely not 
eligible for appointment. If yes, Does the candidate have a bachelor’s 
degree or higher? Additional qualifying experience may be 
substituted for the required education on a year by year basis. Add 
the experience to their education, do they have a total of at least 6 ½ 
years combined education and experience? If yes, This candidate may 
be eligible for appointment. Please instruct the candidate to bring a 
copy of their degree (or transcripts) to the interview. If no, This 
candidate is most likely not eligible for appointment.
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